Mayor Ending Vacation
Of 3 Weeks Abroad

Mayor McKeldin returas to City
Hall today from a three-week va-
cation in England.

The trip was the longest of
twenty separate excursions out of
the city he has made since Janu-
ary 1. Some were for city busi:
ness, some for political or per-
sonal business, and gthers for re-
laxation. gvsge un

The Maydl's nces {rom Bal-
timore have brought him criticism
on occasion. But members of his
staff point to the long working
days (twelve to fourteen hours)
and the working Sundays he puts
in when in Baltimore.

Diary Record

Mr. McKeldin's own office diary
lists this record of his travels
since Janpary b: | | . oiv

Monday, January 18—Washing-
ton, meeting of United States Con-
fodence of Mayors.

Tuesday, January 19—Washing-
ton, afternoon reception for may-
ors at White House.

Wednesday, January 20—Wash-
ington, inauguration of President
Johnson. | .. 4~ 1{\5&

Long Weekend ™ 7~

Friday, February 5 to Sunday,
February 7--Long weekend at the
Homestead, Hot Springs, Va.

Sunday, February 21, to Friday,
February 26-—Rome, elevation of
Lawrence Cardinal Shchan,

Sunday, February 28—Chicago,
speech for Isracl bonds.

Sunday, March 7—Washington
B'nai B'rith testimonigl luncheon
speech.. e,

Housing Speech

Monday, March 15—Washington,
speech to convention of the Na-
tional Housing Conference.

Tuesday, March 16—Annapolis,
conference with Governor Tawes
on legislation.

Thursday, March 18—Washing-
ton, testimony before congression
al committee on Assateague Is-
land national seashore.

Friday, March 19—New York,
attending performance of Balti-
more Symphony at Carnegie Hall.

. Harrisburg Speech

Saturday, March 20—Harris
burg, Pa., speech to the Order
of De Molay.

Friday, March 26—Philadelphia,
evening speech to Young Repub-
lican Club at University of Penn-
sylvania. " - n

Tuesday. March 30—Washington
National League of Cities Ingis-
lative Conference and White Houge
dinner.

Tuesday,

Aoril G—Wash_ilgton,

morning testimory on public
housing before Senate committee.
Wednesday, April 14—Philadel-
phia, hLenten service at Christ
Church. : Y
Monda)"-.' }\/p% lsﬂg%esday,
April 20—Boston, dedication of
Prudential Center. .
Thursday, April 2—New York,
speech to management trainees at
Western E}eclric Company = on
government' gervice, -5
Friday, April 30, to Friday,
May 7—Ocean cruise to Puerto
Rico and Virgin Islands.
Wednesday, June 9, to Tuesday,
June 20—Vacation in England.



